## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		09/18/2013	Bank: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jimmy Sanders Incorporated (f/k/a JSI Merger Sub, Inc.)	
Street Address:	456 Tennessee Street, Suite 102	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3493240	DOUBLE BARREL
Registration Number:	3535273	EX-CALIBER
Registration Number:	3551378	EYENEEDINFO
Registration Number:	3624387	OPTIGRO
Registration Number:	3525574	OVER & UNDER
Registration Number:	3525052	SUPER PLOT
Registration Number:	3454542	WILDLIFE IS OUR GAME
Registration Number:	3603257	WILDWOOD GENETICS
Registration Number:	4223080	BEFORE SEED BEYOND HARVEST
Registration Number:	4223095	SANDERS
Registration Number:	4223096	
Serial Number:	85551010	FARMLINE FINANCING RESOURCE FOR GROWERS
Serial Number:	85551128	
Serial Number:	85417462	SURE SHOT TRADEMARK

REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0353

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	85551205	WILDWOOD GENETICS
Serial Number:	85692055	FIELD MAKER
Serial Number:	85692056	FORE RUNNER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	
Signature:	/Marina Kelly THOMSON REUTERS/	
Date:	09/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 5

source=IP Release#page1.tif

source=IP Release#page2.tif

source=IP Release#page3.tif

source=IP Release#page4.tif

source=IP Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0354

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of September 18, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Jimmy Sanders Incorporated (f/k/a JSI Merger Sub, Inc.) (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement between the Pledgor and the Collateral Agent dated as of November 15, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral identified in said Trademark Security Agreement including, without limitation, the trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

**WHEREAS,** the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on November 26, 2012, at Reel 004905 and Frame 0109;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, reassigns and releases any and all liens and security interests it has in and against the Trademarks arising under the Trademark Security Agreement.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks, it hereby irrevocably re-assigns and re-transfers all such rights, title and interest to the Pledgor.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Pledgor, and at Pledgor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0355 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BR	LANCH	, as Collateral	l Agent	
Ву		M	M	
	Name: Title:		T HETU D SIGNATORY	
By:	£		しい	
	Name: Title:		ERDONE	

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS

## **SCHEDULE I**

## to

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

## **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:**

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	3,493,240	DOUBLE BARREL
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	3,535,273	EX-Caliber
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	3,551,378	EyeNeedInfo
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	3,624,387	OptiGro
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	3,525,574	Over & Under
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	3,525,052	Super Plot
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	3,454,542	Wildlife Is Our Game
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	3,603,257	Wildwood Genetics
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	4,223,080	BEFORE SEED BEYOND HARVEST
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	4,223,095	Design of Sanders with sun & field:
		SANDERS logo:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0357

	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	4,223,096	Design of a sun & fields logo:

# Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	85/551,010	Farmline Financing Resource for Growers
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	85/551,128	
		Design of a leaf logo:
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	85/417,462	SURE SHOT
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	85/551,205	WILDWOOD GENETICS
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	85/692,055	FIELD MAKER
Jimmy Sanders Incorporated	85/692,056	FORE RUNNER